

Order No 78

Date 03.05.2018

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the petition.

Accused persons namely Netai Kundu, Sukla Kundu and Sarat Kumar Rarhi on court bail are present. Accused persons namely Sagnik Kundu and Narayan Chandra Kundu on court are absent and represented U/S 317 Cr PC.

Ld PP and Ld defence counsel are present.

Petition dated 04.04.2018 filed by Ld counsel for accused is taken up hearing.

Heard Ld counsel for accused persons and Ld PP.

Fix 02.06.2018 for passing necessary order and appearance of the accused persons. Accused as before.

D & C by me