

Present,
Shankar Mani Tripathi,
Ld Sessions Judge
Bench -I , Calcutta (in charge).

Order No 88

Dated 17.05.2019

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 239 Cr PC and appearance of the accused persons .

Accused persons namely Netai Ch Kundu, Sukla Kundu, Sagnik Kundu, Narayan Ch Kundu and Sarat Kumar Rarhi on court bail are absent.

Ld PP and Ld defence counsels are absent .

No steps taken. Ld P.O is on leave.

Ld counsel for both the sides, did not take part in the court proceedings, due to resolution of the bars. Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 24.06.2019 for hearing of the petition U/s 239 Cr PC and appearance of the accused persons.

D & C by me