

FILLING NO. 07 / 2014
CNR NO. WBCS01-664/2017
SPECIAL CASE NO. 09/14
State Vs Netai Kundu and Others

Order No 111

Dated 30.01.2023

Today is fixed for passing necessary order and appearance of the accused persons .

Accused persons namely Sukla Kundu, Sagnik Kundu, Narayan Ch Kundu on court bail are absent by prtion.

Accused person namely Netai Ch Kundu on C.B is present dy filing hazira.

Accused person namely Sarat Kumar Rarhi on court bail are absent.

No steps taken. None moves for him.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person on the next date.

Ld PP files a hazira.

Ld Defence counsel is also present.

I find that the petition u/s 239 Cr.PC dated 04.10.2018 has not been heard by me.

I therefore require to hear the petition dated 04.10.2018 u/s 239 Cr.PC filed by the defence a fresh.

Fix 17.04.2023 for appearance of the accused persons and Hearing of the petition dated 04.10.2018 u/s 239 Cr.PC.

D & C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Bench II & Pocso Court (In-Charge)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code WB 0656