

FILLING NO. 07 / 2014
CNR NO. WBCS01-664/2017
SPECIAL CASE NO. 09/14
State Vs Netai Kundu and Others

Order No 112

Dated 17.04.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 04.10.2018 u/s 239 Cr.P.C and appearance of the accused persons .

Ld.P.O is on leave. I am in charge of this court.

The accused Netai Ch Kundu, Sukla Kundu, Sagnik Kundu, Narayan Ch Kundu and Sarat Kumar Rarhi on court bail are absent by petition and have prayed for time. The prayer is allowed.

Ld PP files a hazira.

Ld Defence counsel is also present.

Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 11.07.2023 for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the petition dated 04.10.2018 u/s 239 Cr.P.C.

D & C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Bench II & Pocso Court (In-Charge)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code WB 0863