

FILLING NO. 07/2014
CNR NO. WBCS01-664/2017
SPECIAL CASE NO. 09 of 2014
State -Vs- Netai Kundu and Others

Order No.116

Dated-02.04.2024

The accused persons Netai Ch. Kundu, Sukla Kundu, Sagnik Kundu and Sarat Kumar Rarhi on CB are absent by petition.

Ld P.P and Ld Defence counsel are present.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, death report of the accused Narayan Chandra Kundu and hearing of the petition dated 04.10.2018 u/s 239 Cr.P.C.

The Death Verification Report in respect of the accused Narayan Chandra Kundu is filed today by the I.O, DSP of ACB PS duly forwarded by Ld. PP in compliance of order dated 15.01.2024. Along with the Death Verification Report, Death Certificate in respect of the accused Narayan Chandra Kundu issued by the Department of Health and Family Welfare, Kolkata Municipal Corporation is also filed.

Seen the report.

It appears from the report of the I.O. as well as the Death Certificate that the accused Narayan Chandra Kundu expired on 20.11.2023 at K.P.C MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, BOROUGH 12, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL.

So, the case against the accused Narayan Chandra Kundu is filed for ever.

Note into T.R. and other relevant Register.

Fix **06.09.2024** for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the petition dated 04.10.2018 u/s 239 Cr.P.C.

D/C by me.

Judge, Bench-II,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta (POCSO)
JO Code No. WB00656