

Special Case (ACB) No. 09 of 2014
Filing No. 07 of 2014
CNR- WBCS01-000664-2017
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.117

Dated:- 06.09.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the petition dated 04.10.2018 U/s 239 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP Tultul Dey is present by filing hazira on behalf of Prosecution.

Accused Nitai Chandra Kundu, Sukla Kundu, Sagnik Kundu and Sarat Kumar Rarhi on C.B are absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

At this stage one petition is filed by Ld. Defence Counsel praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 18.11.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the petition dated 04.10.2018 U/s 239 of Cr.P.C.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868