

Special Case (ACB) No. 09 of 2014
Filing No. 07 of 2014
CNR- WBCS01-000664-2017
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.119

Dated:- 13.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the petition dated 04.10.2018 U/s 239 of Cr.P.C.

Accused Nitai Chandra Kundu, Sukla Kundu, Sagnik Kundu and Sarat Kumar Rarhi on C.B are absent on call without steps.

None moved on behalf of either of the parties/sides.

In view of the resolution **“Not to attend”** taken by local Bar, I am not inclined to pass any adverse order.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

Fix 27.02.2025 for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the petition dated 04.10.2018 U/s 239 of Cr.P.C.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868