

Spl ACB CASE No.-09/2014
Filing No- 07/2014
CNR No.-WBCS01-000664-2017

Order No.120

Order dated 27.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the petition dated 04.10.2018 u/s 239 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. has filed hazira on behalf of the State.

Accused persons are absent. A petition has been filed on their behalf seeking adjournment of hearing.

It appears from the order sheet that a petition filed on behalf of the prosecution on 19.05.2018 was heard by the then Presiding Officer on 24.07.2018 and was fixed for order on 03.09.2018. However, no order was passed on the said petition on 03.09.2018 or any subsequent date.

In the circumstances, it appears that the said petition dated 19.05.2018 should be heard afresh.

Accordingly, fix **27.03.2025** for hearing petition dated 19.05.2018 filed by the prosecution and petition dated 04.10.2018 u/s 239 of Cr.P.C.

D/c by me.

Judge, Bench-II,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta,
JO Code No. WB00868