

Spl ACB Case No.09 of 2014
Filing No.07 of 2014
CNR No.- WBCS01-000664-2017

Order No.123
Dated 10.06.2025

Today is fixed for order on the discharge petitions dated 04.10.2018 filed on behalf of accused Sarat Kumar Rarhi and accused Sukla Kundu.

On careful scrutiny of the record, it appears that prior to filing of these discharge petitions, a petition was filed by the I.O. of this case on 19.05.2018 with a prayer to pass order of attachment in respect of various movable and immovable properties in the names of all the accused persons. Although the said petition was fixed for hearing on the last date, the parties were not heard on this petition. In my considered opinion the parties must be heard on the prayer for attachment of various properties of the accused persons before the discharged petitions are finally decided.

Accordingly, fix **22.07.2025** for appearance of the accused persons, hearing petition dated 19.05.2018 and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge, Bench – II,
City Sessions Court,
Calcutta.
J.O. Code No. WB00868

Judge, Bench – II,
City Sessions Court,
Calcutta.
J.O. Code No. WB00868