

Special Case (ACB) No. 09 of 2014
Filing No. 07 of 2014
CNR- WBCS01-000664-2017
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.124

Dated:- 22.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, hearing of the petition dated 19.05.2018 and further order.

Ld PP Tultul De is present by filing hazira.

Accused Nitai Chandra Kundu, Sukla Kundu, Sagnik Kundu and Sarat Kumar Rarhi on C.B are absent by petition and prays for condoning their absence and also prayed for an adjournment..

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons submitted that copy of the petition dated 19.05.2018 is not served to him.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

Prosecution is hereby directed to served the copy of the petition dated 19.05.2018 upon the Ld Defence Lawyer on and before the next date without fail.

Case is adjourned for end of Justice.

Fixing 19.09.2025 for appearance of the accused persons, hearing of the petition dated 19.05.2018 and further order.

D&C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868

Later at 2.30 PM

Dated:- 22.07.2025

Ld PP has submitted the copy of the petition dated 19.05.2018 and subsequently the same has been served upon the Ld. Defence Lawyer after proper receipt.

To date i.e **19.09.2025** for appearance of the accused persons, hearing of the petition dated 19.05.2018 and further order.

D&C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868