

Special Case (ACB) No. 09 of 2014
Filing No. 07 of 2014
CNR- WBCS01-000664-2017
Present:- Koustuv Mukhopadhyay(In-Charge),
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.126

Dated:- 17.12.2025

The regular P.O has been transferred.

I am in charge of this Court as no new officer is appointed in this Court.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, hearing of the petition dated 19.05.2018 and further order.

Ld PP Tultul De is present by filing hazira.

Accused Nitai Chandra Kundu, Sukla Kundu and Sagnik Kundu on C.B are absent by petition through their Ld. Advocate, pray for condoning their absence.

Accused Sarat Kumar Rarhi is absent.

None moves on behalf of him.

Heard.

Considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned today for end of Justice.

Fixing 25.03.2026 for hearing of the petition dated 19.05.2018 and further order.

Ld. Defense Counsel is hereby directed to make sure the presence of accused persons positively on the next date fixed.

Surety is directed to produce the accused Samar Kumar Rarhi on the next date fixed positively.

D&C by me,

Judge, Bench-II (i/c)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB01059