

Special Case (ACB) No. 09 of 2014
Filing No. 07 of 2014
CNR- WBCS01-000664-2017
Present:- Diptendra Nath Mitra,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.128

Dated:- 12.05.2026

Today is fixed for ER of W/A against the accused Sarat Kumar Rarhi and appearance of rest of the accused persons.

Ld PP Tultul De is present by filing hazira.

Accused Nitai Chandra Kundu, Sukla Kundu and Sagnik Kundu on C.B are absent by petition and pray for condoning their absence.

Received one unexecuted arrest warrant against the accused from I.O of this case duly forwarded by the Ld. P.P along with death Certificate of accused Sarat Kumar Rarhi. It is reported that the said accused was died on 26.10.2025.

Seen and perused the repor.

In view of the said report, Let the case against the accused Sarat Kumar Rarhi be filed for ever. BC-II is directed to note in charge-sheet.

Let the report and death certificate be kept with the record.

Fixing **03.08.2026** for hearing of the petition dated 19.05.2018 and appearance of rest of the accused persons.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB000618

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB000618